

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2005

CC 7824/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2005 in Writ Petition No. 41
82(M/S)/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH, LUCKNOW U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

SLP(C).....CC 7829/2005

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C).....CC 7942/2005

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C).....CC 7952/2005

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

IA.NOS.2-7 (Applications for permission to file addl.documents, exemption from filing O/T
and for

impleadment), and I.A.....(Application for clarification/modifiatiion of Court's
order dated

29.08.2005) in CC.NO.7824/2005(Main matter),

IA NO.2-3 (Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing
O.T.)

In CC No.7829, 7942 & 7952/2005

Date: 16/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv., Rohan Thawani,
Joseph Pookkatt, (Ms.) Pooja Dhar,
Prashant Kumar, Advs.

For Applicants in Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

IA 4&5 Mr. Shri Narian, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

For S.Narain & Co. Advs.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mohd. Halim Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh K. Pandey, Adv.

Sri Gaurav Jain, Adv.

R-2 Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ghayyur-e-Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing counsel for the parties, we pass the following directions:-

In furtherance of our order dated 29th August, 2005, it is open to the Government to

take all necessary steps for demarcation and allotment in accordance with relevant rules.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master