

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19254/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2005 in WP No. 4182/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW)

WAJID ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 15/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for leave to After arguing for some time, learned counsel prays
fore withdraw I.A. No.3 of 2005 so that he may seek appropriate remedy be
gly, I.A. No.3 of the appropriate forum in accordance with law. Accordin
2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

ijay Dhawan)

(K.K. Chawla)

(V

Court Master

Court Master