

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE SHRI B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR, REGISTRAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7824/2005

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,implead ing party,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for inter im relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19254 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7829 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7942 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7952 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala

Mr. Prashant Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Mithlesh Kumar Pandey

Ms. Abha Jain ,Adv

M/S. S. Narain & Co. ,Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time has been granted, as prayed for, to produce the copy of the  
Will referred to  
in the substitution application.

List again on 30.8.2006.

A KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDR

ISTRAR

REG

ks