

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 7824/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2005 in WP No. 4182/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and permission to file addl. Documents and

exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and impleadment

and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)..../2007 (CC NO. 7829 of 2005)

(For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

S.L.P.(C)..../2007 (CC NO. 7942 of 2005)

(For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...../2007(CC NO. 7952 of 2005)

(For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 19254 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place

onrecord subsequent facts and exemption from filing O.T. and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 223/2005 in SLP(C)

/2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourav K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padiya, Sr. adv.

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shree Narain, Adv.

For M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of Uttar Pradesh is directed to file a comprehensive affidavit

explaining what action it has taken for grant of mining leases pursuant to order of

this Court dated 29.08.2005. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing the

affidavit. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master